

RESOLUTION # 20-19

REDISTRICTING DIRECTOR DISTRICTS To adjust to 2020 U.S. Census Data

WHEREAS the Davenport School District No. 207 has received the 2020 federal decennial census information applicable to the Davenport School District;

WHEREAS the Davenport School District No. 207 is a special purpose district with a governing body comprised by internal director districts delineated in chapter 29A.76.010 of the Revised Code of Washington and is obligated to respond accordingly to receipt of census data;

WHEREAS the Davenport School District No. 207 has conducted a review of these census data relative to the criteria established by Chapters 28A.343.040 and 29A.76.010(4) of the Revised Code of Washington resulting in the development of modifications to its director districts;

WHEREAS a public hearing was advertised in the Lincoln County Advertiser and held on Wednesday July 27, 2022 for the purpose of presenting the proposed Davenport School District Director districts revisions and related public comments: and,

WHEREAS after hearing and considering public comment relative to the proposed director district revisions for more than one week, pursuant to Chapter 29A.76.010(5) of the revised Code of Washington that Davenport School District No. 207 Board of Directors has determined that director district revisions are necessary to provide for constituent needs and to comply with statutory requirements.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Davenport School District No. 207 Board of Directors adopts the director revisions presented and directs the Superintendent, as Board Secretary to so notify the Educational Service District and appropriate Lincoln County officials.

Adopted this 8th day of August 2022.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Deanna Fitzpatrick, Chairman

Garrett Husky, Vice Chairman

Tami Odenrider, Director

Janie Schreck, Director

Chad Prewitt, Secretary